Engineering and trading Ltd.
H-1087. Budapest,  Könyves Kálmán str. 76.
Fone/Fax : 36-1-333-33-49, 36-1-333-47-45
Version: 2.5E
Made by:
Approved:
Date: 2003.10.30.
Electronic version

Product designation: Monfreeze series of medical picture storage-, digitizer-
and archiving devices
Type designation: Monfreeze
The product is in conformity with the guidelines and norms listed below:
Electric safety: MSZ EN 60601
EMC: MSZ EN 55011
MSZ EN 50082-1
MSZ EN 61000-4-2
Shock protection: I.B class
Protection: MSZ IEC 529, IP20
Classification: 93/42/Eec II.B
Product standard: IEC 601-1
No. of ORKI Quality Certificate 1005/99
No. of MEEI* Compliance Certificate M0043E011
CE certification number
Annex II of directive 93/42/ECC on MDD
TÜV-A-MT-1-00/Q019
EN ISO 9001 EN 46001 TÜV-A-M 20 105 9860
*) MEEI = Hungarian initials for the Hungarian Institute for Electrotechnical Control
NOTIFIED BODY
TÜV ÖSTERREICH
Akkreditierte Zertifizierungsstelle für Medizinprodukte
A-1230 Wien, Deutschstrbe 10.
Notified Body Nr.: 0408
MONFREEZEGeneral
information series of medical picture storage devices
I - 4 Version: 2.3
filename: mfgk_eng_altalanos_v23.doc
1.5. Product Identification:
The type of Monfreeze medical picture storage device can be deducted from the type
number according to the table below. The type number is indicated on the label on the rear
side of the picture storage device (Fig. I/1).
Main type No. of bits Resolution Outputs Pulse mode No. of pictures
DCM Picture
storage
device with
DICOM 3.0
output
A 10 bits L Normal
resolution
1 One-monitor
design
N Standard
equipment
H High
resolution
2 Dual-monitor
design
I Pulse-mode
equipment
S Special
resolution:
e.g. CT,